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Copper Valley Community Services District

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1000 Umpqua Bank Checking 1,032,356
1020 Cash - Fund 2188 360
1040 Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) 105,733
Total Bank Accounts $1,138,449
Total Current Assets $1,138,448
Fixed Assets
1500 Capital Assets
1501 Equipment 397,708
1503 Roads 2,360,462
1504 Easements 10,344,000
1505 Buildings 79,000
Total 1500 Capital Assets 13,181,170
1550 Construction in Progress 39,718
1600 Accumulated Depreciation
1601 Equipment -265,516
1603 Roads -782,098
1605 Buildings -22,120
Total 1600 Accumulated Depreciation -1,069,734
Total Fixed Assets $12,151,155
Other Assets
Receivable Other 400
Total Other Assets $400
TOTAL ASSETS $13,290,004

Accrual Basis Thursday, May 12, 2022 04:01 PM GMT-07:00 1/2



Copper Valley Community Services District

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable 10,972
Total Accounts Payable $10,972
Credit Cards
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa 9,416
Total Credit Cards $9,416
Other Current Liabilities
2100 Payroll Taxes Payable 1,443
2150 Accrued Payroll 18,665
2200 Sales Tax Payable 0
Tetal Other Current Liabilities $20,107
Total Current Liabilities $40,495
Long-Term Liabilities
2500 Lease Payable - John Deere 42,417
2600 Series 2018 Installment Sale 700,000
Total Leng-Term Liabilities $742,417
Total Liabilities $782,812
Equity
3800 Developer Capital Contributions 12,198,796
3900 Fund Balance 564,164
Net Income -255,867
Total Equity $12,507,092
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $13,290,004

Accrual Basis Thursday, May 12, 2022 04:01 PM GMT-07:00

2/2
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5/12/22, 4:03 PM

Copper Valley Community Services District

1000 Umpqua Bank Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2022
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 05/11/2022
Reconciled by: Ever Ventura

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary usb
Statement beginning balance 1,141,784.31
Checks and payments cleared (2) -6,500.00
Deposits and other credits cleared (1) 6,500.00
Statement ending balance 1,141,784.31
Uncleared transactions as of 04/30/2022 -109,428.53
Register balance as of 04/30/2022 1,032,355.78
Cleared transactions after 04/30/2022 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 04/30/2022 -19,975.87
Register balance as of 05/11/2022 1,012,379.91
Details

Checks and payments cleared (2)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
04/07/2022 Check 2898 Gregory Hebard -3,500.00
04/07/2022 Check 2899 Ralph M. McGeorge -3,000.00
Total -6,500.00
Deposits and other credits cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
04/15/2022 Journal wcpa 3-3 6,500.00
Total 6,500.00
Additional Information

Uncleared checks and payments as of 04/30/2022

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
11/01/2018 Check 2374 BRADLEY D NICKELL -257.97
03/16/2021 Bill Payment 2750 Postmaster -3.45
04/13/2021 Bill Payment 2765 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING... -242.00
04/20/2021 Bill Payment 2764 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING... -243.00
04/20/2021 Journal 2757 -3,000.00
03/28/2022 Bill Payment 2897 DMV -43.00
03/28/2022 Bill Payment 2896 DMV -43.00
04/06/2022 Check 2899 Edward Jones -3,000.00
04/06/2022 Check 2898 Central Bank & Trust -3,500.00
04/19/2022 Bill Payment 2903 VALLEY ENTRY SYSTEMS, I... -325.00
04/19/2022 Bill Payment 2902 Turf Star, Inc. -439.34
04/19/2022 Bill Payment 2904 USBank Equipment Finance -372.86
04/19/2022 Bill Payment 2908 FiRST FOUNDATION BANK -40,653.01
04/19/2022 Bill Payment 2907 FiRST FOUNDATION BANK -57,305.90
Total -109,428.53
Uncleared checks and payments after 04/30/2022

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
05/05/2022 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,547.92
05/05/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,654.77

12



5/12/22, 4:03 PM

DATE

TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
05/05/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
05/05/2022 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,343.29
05/05/2022 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,265.55
05/05/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
05/05/2022 Check DD DAMON H WAITE -1,310.85
05/05/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -1,818.35
05/05/2022 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,271.30
05/05/2022 Check DD NICHOLAS B PATRICK -1,316.76
05/11/2022 Check CAEDD -837.27
05/11/2022 Check IRS -4,409.81
Total -19,975.87
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Copper Valley Community Services District

Transaction Report

April 2022

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE

NUM

NAME

MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Umpgqua Bank Checking
Beginning Balance
04/01/2022 Check dm John Deere Financial Tractor Payment -1,051
04/05/2022 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -1,805
04/05/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
04/05/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
04/05/2022 Check dm Intuit Full Service Payroll Payroll Processing Fee -147
04/05/2022 Check dm ExpertPay -117
04/05/2022 Check DD DAMON H WAITE Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -1,546
04/05/2022 Check DD NICHOLAS B PATRICK Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -1,5652
04/05/2022 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -2,250
04/05/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -1,194
04/05/2022 Check DD PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -2,266
04/05/2022 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -1,589
04/05/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 03/16/2022-03/31/2022 -2,476
04/06/2022 Deposit 225
04/06/2022 Deposit Gregory & Robin Canonica 75
04/06/2022 Check 2898 Central Bank & Trust Greg Hebard 2021 Contribution -3,500
04/06/2022 Check 2899 Edward Jones Acct #89087206 Ralph McGeorge 2021 Contribution -3,000
04/07/2022 Check 2898 Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 04/07/2022-04/07/2022 -3,500
04/07/2022 Check 2899 Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 04/07/2022-04/07/2022 -3,000
04/08/2022 Check CAEDD Tax Payment for Period: 04/02/2022-04/05/2022 -815
04/08/2022 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 04/02/2022-04/05/2022 -4,872
04/13/2022 Check CAEDD Tax Payment for Period: 04/06/2022-04/08/2022 -78
04/13/2022 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 04/06/2022-04/08/2022 -1,090
04/13/2022 Deposit 225
04/15/2022 Journal Entry wcpa 3-3 to void double booking of IRA payroll checks 6,500
04/19/2022 Deposit John Deere Financial 680
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2908 FiRST FOUNDATION BANK Acct #60162700 -40,653
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2907 FIRST FOUNDATION BANK Acct #60159700 -57,306
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2906 The Golf Club at Copper Valley Water Bills 1/16/22 - 3/15/22 -6,060
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2905 SDRMA-Health Ins. Invoice #37994 -7,113
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2904 USBank Equipment Finance Invoice #'s 466934387 & 469276612 -373
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2903 VALLEY ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC. Invoice #39197 -325
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2902 Turf Star, Inc. Invoice #7215401-01 -439
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2901 The Golf Club at Copper Valley PG&E 1/6/22 - 3/8/22 -829
04/19/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 2900 NBS Invoice #1221001064 -1,094
04/20/2022 Check dm ExpertPay -117
04/20/2022 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -2,271
04/20/2022 Check DD NICHOLAS B PATRICK Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -1,435
04/20/2022 Check DD PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -2,266
04/20/2022 Check DD DAMON H WAITE Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -1,429
04/20/2022 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -1,466
04/20/2022 Check dm Maintenance Fee -81
04/20/2022 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -1,685
04/20/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -1,855
04/20/2022 Check CA EDD Tax Payment for Period: 01/01/2022-03/31/2022 -935
04/20/2022 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
04/20/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
04/20/2022 Check DD Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 04/01/2022-04/15/2022 -2,555
04/26/2022 Check dm Umpqua Bank Commerical CC Umpqua CSDA Visa payment -8,306
04/26/2022 Check dm PG&E - 7193 -320
04/27/2022 Check CA EDD Tax Payment for Period: 04/20/2022-04/22/2022 -930
04/27/2022 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 04/20/2022-04/22/2022 -4,807
04/27/2022 Deposit CV Development Partners, LLC 2,700
Total for Umpqua Bank Checking $-170,790
TOTAL $-170,790
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

Credit Card - Transaction Detail by Account

April 2022
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Receivable Other
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Sapp Bros -424.72
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Kum&Go -200.00
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit KWIK TRIP -500.00
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit KWIK TRIP -500.24
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Gulf Fat Dogs -150.00
Total for Receivable Other $-1,774.96
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa
04/01/2022 Expense CPS Human Resource Consulting 1,950.00
04/01/2022 Expense O'Reilly Auto Parts 145.41
04/02/2022 Expense Verizon Wireless Verizon telephone 180.76
04/02/2022 Expense GoToMeeting 173.07
04/03/2022 Expense Calaveras Lumber 302.80
04/07/2022 Expense Lowe's 1,024.97
04/07/2022 Expense Sonora Airco Gas & Gear 56.04
04/08/2022 Expense Ewing 2,007.11
04/08/2022 Expense Stockton Honda Yamaha 150.22
04/08/2022 Expense Elk Grove Power Sport 1,082.76
04/08/2022 Expense Shell 205.30
04/10/2022 Expense Intuit - QBO Online 56.00
04/12/2022 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 398.47
04/12/2022 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 319.64
04/13/2022 Expense Amazon 46.86
04/13/2022 Expense Shell 181.01
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon 52.53
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Kum&Go -200.00
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon 63.21
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit KWIK TRIP -500.00
04/14/2022 Expense O'Reilly Auto Parts 101.77
04/14/2022 Expense Les Schwab Tires 30.73
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Gulf Fat Dogs -150.00
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit KWIK TRIP -500.24
04/14/2022 Credit Card Credit Sapp Bros -424.72
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon.com 35.38
04/15/2022 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. Calaveras utilities 379.56
04/15/2022 Expense Microsoft Office Microsoft 360 Subscription 12.50
04/18/2022 Expense Pac N Copy 47.23
04/19/2022 Expense California Waste Recovery Systems 80.68
04/19/2022 Expense Pro Clean Supply 78.44
04/19/2022 Expense USPS 23.20
04/20/2022 Expense McDillard's Feed & Supply 70.00
04/21/2022 Expense Exxon 125.00
04/24/2022 Expense UPS Store 29.50
04/25/2022 Expense GoToMeeting 10.00
04/27/2022 Expense Young's Copper Ace Hardware 10.25
04/28/2022 Credit Card Credit Amazon -63.21
04/28/2022 Expense Griff's BBQ & Grill 48.91
Total for 2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa $7,641.14
TE TOTAL EXPENSES
1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES
AE Administrative Expenses
OEO2 Finance Expenses
04/10/2022 Expense Intuit - QBO Online Monthly QuickBooks Online Fee 56.00
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

Credit Card - Transaction Detail by Account

April 2022
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Total for OE02 Finance Expenses $56.00
OE10 Uniform Expense
04/12/2022 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 319.64
Total for OE10 Uniform Expense $319.64
OE11 Electric Power/Water/Sewer
04/19/2022 Expense California Waste Recovery Systems 80.68
Total for OE11 Electric Power/Water/Sewer $80.68
OE12 Telephone
04/02/2022 Expense Verizon Wireless 180.76
04/15/2022 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. 379.56
Total for OE12 Telephone $560.32
OE14 Office Supplies/Postage
04/02/2022 Expense GoToMeeting 173.07
04/13/2022 Expense Amazon 46.86
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon Nicole 63.21
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon.com Nicole 35.38
04/14/2022 Expense Amazon Nicole 52.53
04/15/2022 Expense Microsoft Office 12.50
04/18/2022 Expense Pac N Copy Nicole 47.23
04/19/2022 Expense USPS 23.20
04/19/2022 Expense Pro Clean Supply 78.44
04/24/2022 Expense UPS Store 29.50
04/25/2022 Expense GoToMeeting Nicole 10.00
04/28/2022 Credit Card Credit Amazon Nicole -63.21
Total for OE14 Office Supplies/Postage $508.71
OE41 HR Consultant
04/01/2022 Expense CPS Human Resource Consulting 1,950.00
Total for OE41 HR Consultant $1,950.00
Total for AE Administrative Expenses $3,475.35
OE Operational Expenses
OE18 Common Areas
OE17 Streets/Sidewalks/Lighting Maint & Repair
04/03/2022 Expense Calaveras Lumber 302.80
Total for OE17 Streets/Sidewalks/Lighting Maint & Repair $302.80
OE18-1 Landscape Supplies
04/08/2022 Expense Ewing 2,007.11
04/27/2022 Expense Young's Copper Ace Hardware 10.25
Total for OE18-1 Landscape Supplies $2,017.36
Total for OE18 Common Areas $2,320.16
OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense
OE22-2 Mosquito Abatement Monitor/Test
04/20/2022 Expense McDillard’'s Feed & Supply 70.00
Total for OE22-2 Mosquito Abatement Monitor/Test $70.00
OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil
04/08/2022 Expense Shell 205.30
04/21/2022 Expense Exxon 125.00
Total for OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil $330.30
OE22-4 Mosquito Abatement Equip Maint
04/01/2022 Expense O’Reilly Auto Parts 145.41
04/07/2022 Expense Sonora Airco Gas & Gear 56.04
04/07/2022 Expense Lowe's 1,024.97
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

Credit Card - Transaction Detail by Account

April 2022

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
04/08/2022 Expense Elk Grove Power Sport 1,082.76
04/08/2022 Expense Stockton Honda Yamaha Greg 150.22
Total for OE22-4 Mosquito Abatement Equip Maint $2,459.40
Total for OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense $2,859.70
Total for OE Operational Expenses $5,179.86
Total for 1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES $8,655.21
Total for TE TOTAL EXPENSES $8,655.21

Uncategorized Expense
04/12/2022 Expense Hughson Farm Supply Greg 398.47
04/13/2022 Expense Shell greg 181.01
04/14/2022 Expense Les Schwab Tires Greg 30.73
04/14/2022 Expense O'Reilly Auto Parts Greg 101.77
04/28/2022 Expense Griff's BBQ & Giill Greg 48.91
Total for Uncategorized Expense $760.89
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Copper Valley CSD
Quail Creek Summary

9/20/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
10/12/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
11/10/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
12/3/2021
12/15/2021

CV Saddle Creek deposit

Pete September Payroll Wages (6 hrs)

Pete September Payroll Taxes
Nicole September Wages (4 hrs)
Nicole September Taxes

Greg September Wages (1hr)
Greg September Taxes

Ralph September Wages (1 hr)
Ralph September Taxes

GL Gritz Engineering

Nicole October Wages (2 hrs)
Nicole October Taxes

Nicole October Wages (1 hrs)
Nicole October Taxes

GL Gritz Engineering

Nicole November Wages (.5 hrs)
Nicole November Taxes

CV Development deposit

GL Gritz Engineering

5

s

5,000.00
(202.92)
(15.54)
(150.80)
(11.54)
(44.88)
(3.44)
(32.06)
(2.46)
(1,890.00)
(75.40)
(5.78)
(37.70)
(2.89)
(900.00)
(18.85)
(1.45)
3,000.00
(900.00)
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